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Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-103 
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WELL API NO. 

30-045-08336 

5.  Indicate Type of Lease 

           STATE             FEE          

6.  State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

E-5226-3 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 

PROPOSALS.) 

1.  Type of Well:  Oil Well         Gas Well     Other 

7.  Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

State Com O  

8.  Well Number  

11 

2.  Name of Operator 

     HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 

9.  OGRID Number 

372171 

 3.  Address of Operator 

     382 Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410 

10.  Pool name or Wildcat 

Blanco Mesaverde 

4.  Well Location 

              Unit Letter       G          :         1540          feet from the            N         line and       1675     feet from the        E            line 

              Section              16                                   Township        29N          Range          8W                 NMPM           San Juan   County 

 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

6417’ 

 

  

12.  Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON    REMEDIAL WORK                      ALTERING CASING   

TEMPORARILY ABANDON       CHANGE PLANS             COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.  P AND A                     

PULL OR ALTER CASING         MULTIPLE COMPL          
 

CASING/CEMENT JOB               

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE          

CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM          
OTHER:                                                                                        

 
OTHER:                                                                                   

13.  Describe proposed or completed operations.  (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work).  SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC.  For Multiple Completions:  Attach wellbore diagram of 

proposed completion or recompletion. 

 

 

3/10/2021 - MIRU ND WH.  N/U BOP.  RU Well check.  PT BOP.  Test good.  Unset tbg hanger.  TIH tag fill.  L/D tag joints.  SDFN. 

 

3/11/2021 - TOH scanning tbg.  P/U 3 7/8” mill.  TIH w/ tbg.  Tag fill. C/O fill.  TOH w/ tbg. SDFN. 

 

3/16/2021 - P/U BHA.  TIH w/ tbg.  Land 168 2 3/8” 4.7# J-55 tbg @ 5317’ (SN @ 5315’).  ND BOP.  NU WH.  PT tbg to 500 psi, test 

good.  RD. Release Rig. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spud Date:                                                                         Rig Release Date:   

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.   

 

 

SIGNATURE Kandis Roland   TITLE_Operations/Regulatory Technician – Sr. _DATE 3/23/2021  

 

Type or print name  Kandis Roland  E-mail address:    kroland@hilcorp.com__  PHONE: _(505) 324-5149   

For State Use Only 

 

APPROVED BY:_______________________________TITLE___________________________________DATE___________________ 

Conditions of Approval (if any): 
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Well Name:   STATE COM O 11

Report Printed:   3/23/2021www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 1

API / UWI

3004508336
Surface Legal Location

016-029N-008W-G
Field Name

MV
Route

0801
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Ground Elevation (ft)

6,418.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,427.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

9.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Vertical, Original Hole, 3/23/2021 8:35:15 AM

MD 
(ftKB)

8.9

9.8

33.8

212.9

213.9

656.2

2,188.0

2,804.1

3,055.1

3,074.1

3,180.1

3,677.8

4,580.7

4,581.0

4,583.0

4,600.1

4,640.4

4,641.7

4,682.1

4,702.1

4,706.4

4,708.0

4,777.9

4,856.0

4,859.9

5,257.9

5,270.0

5,282.2

5,284.1

5,315.6

5,316.9

5,317.6

5,395.0

5,397.0

5,421.9

5,424.9

5,425.9

5,426.8

5,450.1

TVD 
(ftKB) Vertical schematic (actual)

Pictured Cliffs (final)

Fruitland (final)

Lewis (final)

Kirtland (final)

Cliff House (final)

Point Lookout (final)

Kam (final)

Km (final)

Mule Shoe EXP CHK; 2 3/8 in; 5,316.87 
ftKB; 5,317.72 ftKB

Pump Seating Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 5,315.77 
ftKB; 5,316.87 ftKB

Tubing (YELLOW BAND); 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; 
J-55; 5,284.20 ftKB; 5,315.77 ftKB

Marker Joint; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
5,282.10 ftKB; 5,284.20 ftKB

Tubing (YELLOW BAND); 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; 
J-55; 10.00 ftKB; 5,282.10 ftKB

Casing and Wellbore data added by 
WellView

Tubing Hanger; 7 1/16 in; 50.00 lb/ft; 9.00 
ftKB; 10.00 ftKB

Fill; 5,425.00-5,450.00

3; Production1; 5 in; 4.41 in; 4,580.63 ftKB;  
5,425.00 ftKB

PERF - POINT LOOKOUT; 5,270.00-
5,397.00; 11/8/1958

PERF - CLIFF HOUSE MASSIVE; 4,702.00-
4,856.00; 11/8/1958

2; Intermediate1; 7 in; 6.37 in; 9.00 ftKB;  
4,708.00 ftKB

1; Surface; 10 3/4 in; 10.05 in; 9.00 ftKB;  
214.00 ftKB



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action   21640

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 1111 Travis Street Houston, TX77002
OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

21640
Action Type:

C­103R

OCD Reviewer Condition

ksimmons None


